900246163 02/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exterior Profiles, Inc.		12/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westech Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2801 Post Oak Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583318	HERITAGE
Registration Number:	1641277	VINYLGARD
Registration Number:	2386981	DURAVINYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136296239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-585-2542

Email: Irussell@westlake.com

Correspondent Name: Linda K. Russell Address Line 1: 2801 Post Oak Blvd.

Suite 600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXTERIOR PROFILES		
	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0548

900246163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda K. Russell	
Signature:	/Linda K. Russell/	
Date:	02/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2012-Dec Signed Ext. Profiles Assignment#page1.tif source=2012-Dec Signed Ext. Profiles Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Exterior Profiles, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), with an address of 1576 Magnolia Drive, Macon, Mississippi 39341, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS Westech Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with an address of 2801 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77056, is desirous of acquiring the Schedule A trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign rights to the Trademarks to the Assignce as set forth in this Trademark Assignment, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee full rights and title to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, owners, assigns or other legal representatives, the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; rights as Assignee include the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.

THE TRADEMARKS ARE ASSIGNED TO ASSIGNEE "AS-IS."

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

EXTERIOR PROFILES, INC.

Name: Loren R. Graber

Title: President

Date: December 12, 2012

WESTECH BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Robert F. Buesinger

Title: President

Date: December 31, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0550

Schedule A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Application date	Registration date
HERITAGE	73/814,654	1,583,318	25-Jul-1989	2/20/1990
VINYLGARD	73/799,921	1,541,277	15-May-1989	4/16/1991
DURAVINYL	75/570,035	2,386,981	13-Oct-1998	19-Sep-2000

RECORDED: 02/05/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0551